

March 11,2016 80, Oshimada-machi, Nagano-shi, 381-2287 Japan SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. Stock exchange code: 6967

SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. Receives Intel's Preferred Quality Supplier Award

NAGANO, Japan, March 11, 2016 – SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. has been recognized as one of 26 companies receiving Intel Corporation's Preferred Quality Supplier (PQS) award for their performance in 2015. SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. has demonstrated industry-leading commitment across all critical focus areas on which they are measured: quality, cost, availability, technology, customer service, labor and ethics systems and environmental sustainability. SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. is recognized for their significant contributions providing Intel with plastic laminated packages and heat spreaders, deemed essential to Intel's success.

"It is great honor for Shinko to be selected for Intel's 2015 PQS award. Shinko contributes to the industry and society through our advanced interconnection technology and products. With abundant business opportunity and tremendous support from Intel, we strive to meet the world class requirements for quality, cost, delivery and technology. We are committed to continuing to challenge and achieve these high level requirements for the ongoing success of both Intel and Shinko." Mitsuharu Shimizu, President, SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

"Intel is pleased to present Shinko with their second consecutive Preferred Quality Supplier award in recognition of their partnership and support in 2015. Shinko has been a vital technology development partner while continuing to consistently support high volume production factories with exceptional quality," said Carolin T. Seward, vice president, Technology and Manufacturing Group and director, Global Supply Management at Intel. "We look forward to another year of Shinko's continued strong support of Intel's production and technology development needs."

The PQS award is part of Intel's Supplier Continuous Quality Improvement (SCQI) program that encourages suppliers to strive for excellence and continuous improvement. To qualify for PQS status, suppliers must score 80 percent on a report card that assesses performance and ability to meet cost, quality, availability, technology, environmental, social and governance goals. Suppliers must also achieve 80 percent or greater on a challenging improvement plan and demonstrate solid quality and business systems. Additional information about the SCQI program is available at http://intel.com/go/quality.

A celebration to honor PQS award winners was held in Santa Clara, California themed "Delivering the Future Together", which illustrates the contributions this supplier has made in 2015. In addition, there was an announcement on Intel's website at <u>https://newsroom.intel.com/</u>.

About SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. is a leading manufacturer of semiconductor and microelectronic packaging products including Organic Laminate Build-up Substrates, Etched and Stamped Lead Frames, Integrated Heat Spreaders, and IC and Module Assembly. SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. has evolved and built success through technology leadership, state of the art manufacturing, and by offering a wide variety of high quality products for diverse markets in the semiconductor industry.

Intel is a trademark or registered trademark of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the United States and other countries.

* Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others

CONTACT: Public & Investor Relations Dept. 81-26-283-1000